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Remington Arms Co., Inc.
Product Service
Legal Case #:5489

Case Information

RE# Date Opened Date Opened(PS) Date Closed Incident Date PreLit Lit Obsolete

225858 3/15/2011 12/22/2010 4/8/2011
Customer Information

Type Business First Name Last Name Street City State Zip Age Contact
Incident Michael Knapik 3501 Rocky Creek Rd LaGrange TX 78945 E m?nzliﬁ;?)?ks(_c;igocom
Incident Information

Claims Codes Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status

PI
PD

Cause:4038  Could Not Duplicate Concern
Concern:1008 Fired on Bolt Closing

Fired when closing Unknown

S polt
C

12/22/10 Per call from Knapik, he was in the deer stand, loaded his rifle, safety was off and it fired when closing the bolt. He
has made no alterations to the rifle.cm

Firearm Information

Mfg. Type Model/Ga. SKU Serial Bbl DOM
Remington CF/BA 700 /270 WSM n/a G6543929 XZ 12/28/2005 5:54:13 AM
Date Purchased Where Purchased Accessories  Original Owner
AMERICAN ROD & GUN Y

CONCERN: FBC

Ammunition Information

Mfg. Type Cal./Ga. SKU UPC DOM Mfg. Code
Winchester /130
Concern Other Factory Reload

0: Silvertip Y N

Other Products Information - None Defined

Settlement
Remington /700 /CF/BA
Cash Reim. Cash

Settlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement Settlement Date Date
APV APV

Replace TPA, clean,
test fire at no charge
to restore confidence
Repair/Replacement  Repair/Replacement

Cost Date

47.40 4/19/2011
12/22/10 Mailing ARS.cm 4/7/11 Knapik called for update. Repair not logged in for PS. Emailed Pence to have Prod Serv
inspect ASAP.cm 4/15/11 Per Ilion, could not duplicate customer concern replace TPA, clean, test fire at 1/2 normal cost to
restore confidence.cm 4/19/11 Knapik called on 4/18 and left message that he will not pay, Remington should be taking care
of. If he gets it back unrepaired and something happens it will be on us. Replace TPA, clean, test fire at no charge to restore
confidence. Left voice message that we could not duplicate but I would have them replace TPA no charge to restore faith in
rifle.cm

http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=5489& Type=Case 4/19/2011
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Examination[Remington /CF/BA]

Page 2 o2

L Part Sub-Part Code l Comment
Examiner B.TRAVIS
[Exam Date 4/8/2011
Examination [Product Type RF
IAction Type A
Assigned To [T.NAGLE
Cause 4038 |Could Not Duplicate Concern |
[Description | 24" 270 WSM
[Date Code [XZ
IBore Plugged False
Barrel Bulged [[False
Fired [False |
Fired while Obstructed
Muzzle/Crown Condition |Slightly Worn; Functioning
IFiring Pin Slightly Worn; Functioning
Shroud Slightly Worn; Functioning
Bolt Face Slightly Wom; Functioning
Handle Slightly Worn; Functioning
Stop |.Slight1y Worn; Functioning
Condition |[Slightly ‘Worn; Functioning
Extractor Cut Condition “Slightly Worn; Functioning
[Ext/Eject Test [False
[Block Condition |l---Select-—-
Locking Lug Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Notch Condition —-Select—-
[Exterior Condition | Slightly Worn; Functioning |
Overall |Stock Condition |Stightly Worn; Functioning 1
Fore End Condition ---Select--- f
. Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning l
Receiver ‘
Bulged [False |
Description IM/700 SAFETY ]
Safety Function Like new; Functioning
Sub-Assembly Non-ISS '
Lift | —Select-——- 012 |
Sear Notch ‘ Slightly Worn; Functioning |
‘ Tests Test Fired |IFalse |
[Feeding Test | |False 1
|Condition [Slightly Worn; Functioning |
_ Pull —Select--—- |13.54 |
Trigger
Altered False |
[Sub-Assembly {IM/700 Non-Bolt Lock |
http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?1D=5489& Type=Case 4/19/2011
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ta 2nd print this form, and then includs it with your firearm

24"
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Model Mr‘nne* wo 0270 e A Seriz] Numbzr:| 6‘45‘45 7»(/

sol

.,

~ .
Are you the original owner?: Y, YES NO

Name:-‘% M\CLQ"‘" t("‘d?? Ko Date of Purchase: i

| Address (no PO Boxas): ;530} Ka(,,t( Cua.o(( K‘)z}

Ciiy:j 2 6VI2 A Stateg_ﬁ Zipi‘%?@

Phons (Daytims): (git?('? - ({270 Fax:1.
{E-mail A ess:(if e-mail address is provided, notification of r:cmmc’\o shipment will bs
H
ey} l£ b(v»;/ M(Z) L/fCo"V\
E-m;l, dress

I would like to recsive futurs e-mall udak g from Hem}ngton.

Pizase describs your problem and date of occuirence: .
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chedicl b gl e b o2 A
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gﬁnu iunition Information: : o
Manufacturer: Wl v CJ‘UCS“("(,«/ ’ Type: 3&2}”:4&_ 7 Ss/V(V‘(*j
Onﬂcr (e bu[lcu vaight/ty s, shot :l;e, owd::r) § et /f’ s

| 130 gvzin_ b shic 5/vtV1LW

i Handioad In formation:’
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| Powder Usad: j Powdar Weight: 1
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Case/Hull Used: Primer Used:!

i

ﬁ

ype/Shot Si Le Reloader Used:fi _
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! Firearms Care (Clezning and Lubrication):

1
Brand of cleaning solution used:! Ve v V"féah

]
Haw cften do you cisan the bare? (Months or Number unda)ic }.(2-14,[ ZM {[ -.Z et D)

; ’
How oftan do you clean the action? (Months or Number of rounds)i & bdu*- [/ .éc’bu <5y

; /021/14 "

How often da you clean the triggsr assembly? (Moriths or Number of rounds)

Brand of lubricant used:i Vg M . ﬁi’ n O [

How often do you lubricate ths bore? (Months or Numbsr of rounds) | V"[\xt “ 9-(7‘/' 7y

How cfizn do you lubricale & .e t:m’) (Months or Numbsr of rounds) i W/’L't N 5—,[_,,,,

q_r

az

ow often do you lubricaie the tigger assemoty? (Months or Number of r“"wdv)f

m
s
&y
®
Q,

1ave you raview

leaning and maintsnance recammendations on our wel site or in our ownars manuzl?

mingt ton authorizad

W et e -0 & N [

505543929
‘Modet:

iy

‘h

FEARM CR IN THE SAME BOX WITH THE
ARYGC YOU MUST SEND SPENT SHELLS PLEASE SEND
ME,AD (WITH ZIP CODER), TE PHONE AND MODEL AND

L e waivie SENTGNG it. .
.. rauA your firearm for saisty and ta prevent furiher damage in shipping and handling. Preferably,
in & firearm box. (‘Jo : Origine! baxes may not be rc‘u.'\—d)
:: Remave &ll accessaries from vour firearm to prevent loss or damags.
:: Pro d a rsturn address on both the ou(::d* andinside the box. Sbrp ments withiout & proger
turn address will be refused.

Cou /4 N f’o{.up /ca/*r“}‘—c cudh. covcer i .

can ot o Rephpcc TPA, cleprw &

e 5T Q(ILLF)’T ’/2 wop pa | coST o *
lestone coplidince 1w aiflee
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Mitchell, Christy

From: Mitchell, Christy

Sent: Monday, December 20, 2010 8:29 AM
To: Mitchell, Christy

Subject: FW: Michael Knapik

Call Monday

Christy Mitchell

From: Fulcher, Dell Marie

Sent: Friday, December 17, 2010 5:03 PM
To: Mitchell, Christy

Subject: Michael Knapik

I didn’t have time to call him back.

Michael Knapik Pronounced - Cuh Nah Pic
3501 Rock Creek Rd.

LaGrange, TX 78945

Ph: 512-968-8270

His voice mail stated he had a FBC but no model number or serial number.

Thanks, ©

Dell Fulcher | Consumer Affairs Administrator/Armorer School Administrator
Remington Arms Company, inc.

870 Remington Dr., PO Box 700, Madison, NC 27025.0700
Phone: 1.800.243.9700 | Phownie: 336.548.8686 | Fax: 336.548.7872 or 336.548.7883

Freedom Group Family of Companies: Remington | Marlin | Bushmaster Firearms |
DPMS / Panther Arms | H&R | Barnes Bullets | Advanced Armament Corp | Mountain
Khakis | EOTAC | Dakota Arms | Parker Gun

Confidentiality /Proprietary Note: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are intended sclely for the use of the individuel or
entity to which they are addressed. If you are not the intended recipient or the persen responsible for delivering the e-mail to the
intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing or
copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have recelved this e-mail in error, please reply back to sender advising that you have
received the e-mail in error and delete this e-mait fram your system.
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Remington.

www.remingion.cam

Remington Arms Company, Inc.
870 Remington Drive

P. O. Box 700

Madison, NC 27025-0700

ARS LABEL REQUEST FORM

DATE: 12/22/2010|REQUESTED BY: christy
QUANTITY; 1|WEIGHT PER PACKAGE: 10
PLEASE GHEGK ONE: |
MEDIA XX
COORDINATOR
TO MAIL | WILL MAIL
DESCRIPTION:
700

LABEL INFORMATION

MAIL LABEL TO: Michael Knapik

3501 Rocky Creek Rd
LaGrange, TX 78945

RETURN ITEM TO: Rem Prod Serv

4XX596 DEC 23, 2010

SVC GNDCOM ACT UWT lgué EéJgR vso Por1
TRACKINGH 1Z4XX5969065481424

REF 1:MICHAEL KNAPIK/CD/CM

REF 2:700

HANDLING CHARGE 0.00

SINGLE-PIECE PUB RATE CHRGS: SVC T/P USD
DV ©.00 cCob ©.00 RS 0.50
DC 0.00 DGD 0.00 SD 0.00
AH 0.00 PR ©.00 SP 0.00
TOT PUB CHG 18.59 PUB+HANDL ING 10.59

PS 21200



PS 21201



PS5 21202



PS5 21203



PS5 21204



